506778956 07/21/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6825773

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CARTANA AB			05/06/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	10X GENOMICS, INC.			
Street Address:	6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD			
City:	PLEASANTON			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94588-32	260		
	Tatal. 4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	17	7335931		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(8 e sent to ta provided; 1 (8 gs Bl	58)720-5125 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 e sent to tr provided; r (8 gs Bl Bl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(8 e sent to ta provided; 1 (8 gs Bl Bl M 12	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 e sent to tr provided; r (8 gs Bl Bl M 12 S/	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(8 e sent to tr provided; r (8 gs Bl Bl M 12 S/	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(8 e sent to tr provided; r (8 gs Bl Bl M 12 S/	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040 20241-20085.01		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 e sent to tr provided; r (8 gs Bl Bl M 12 S/	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58) 720-7912 sarda@mofo.com U YIN ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040 20241-20085.01 BU YIN		

ASSIGNMENT

We, CARTANA AB, a body corporate, of Nobels väg 16, 171 65 Solna, Sweden, being the sole applicant of the said patent applications given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that we assign the said patent applications and all our respective rights, title and interest in and to the said patent applications (including the right to have any patent maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee alone and reference herein to patent application shall be taken to include reference to any such patent) together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to **10X GENOMICS, INC.**, a US company incorporated in the States of America, to the intent that the said **10X GENOMICS, INC.** shall become the sole applicant of the aforesaid patent applications.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

SCHEDULE

Country/Region	Patent Application Number	Date of Filing	Date of Patent
EUROPE	18782735.7	05 October 2018	
EUROPE	17815813.5	19 June 2017	
РСТ	PCT/EP2020/087192	18 December 2020	
РСТ	PCT/EP2020/065090	29 May 2020	
PCT	PCT/EP2019/081496	15 November 2019	
РСТ	PCT/EP2020/087185	18 December 2020	

PATENT REEL: 056939 FRAME: 0020

For and on behalf of CARTANA AB

12 4 \mathbf{I}

Full Name: ______ Eric S. Whitaker

Capacity: Director

PATENT REEL: 056939 FRAME: 0021

For and on behalf of
CARTANA AB
Full Name: <u>Michael Stubbington</u>
Capacity:Director
가 방법에 가장 가장 가장 있었다. 이렇게 가장 가장 가장 있는 것이 가장
사실 방법 것은 것이 가지 않는 것은 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있다. 가지 않는 것은 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 그는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것이 같은 것은 것이 같이 있는 것은 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 같이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는
3

PATENT REEL: 056939 FRAME: 0022 For and on behalf of 10X GENOMICS, INC.

Full Name: ______ Eric S. Whitaker

Capacity: General Counsel

Date of Assignment : May 6, 2021

4